
STATE ,~~TER RESOURCES CO~Y£ROr. BOARD• RESOLUTION NO. 69-2 

AUTHORIZING Ai, N~END}lliNT TO PROVIDE AI! ADDITIONAL ALLOCATION 
OF FUNDS TO THE ~u~STER CONTN~CT WITH KAISER ENGINEERS FOR 

• 

PROFESSIONAL, TECHNICAL AND YANAGEMENT SERVICES 
Ul',1J)ER THE 

Slu, FRlL~CISCO BAY-DELTA WATER QUALITY CON~ROL PROGP~~ 

WHEREAS the State Water Quality Control Board on 

Decewber 15, 1966, by Resolution No. 66-'36, approved the execu­

tion of Standard Agreement No. 12.5-56 with Kaiser Engineers, 

Division of KaiseJ:: Industries Corporation, for the period to 

June 30, 1969; and 

WHEREAS on December 1, 1967, all powers and duties of 

the State Water Quality Control Board were transferred to the 

State Water Resources Control Board; and 

WHEP~S said Board, by Resolution No. 68-15, authorized 

the Chairman to amend the Agreement to provide that the amount 

payable to the contractor, for purposes as specified by said 

Standard Agreement, from the 1968-69 fiscal year appropriation 

shall not exceed the budgeted mnount of $273,600; and 

WHEREAS a critical need exists for continued services 

of cer-tain personnel of Kaiser Engineers during the review and 

revision of the Preliminary, Summary and Technical Editions of 

the Program's Final Report; now therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the State Water Resources Control Board 

does hereby approve an additional budgeted amount to provide funds 

for said additional required services, bringing the allocation, 

•
 



• RESOLUTION NO. 69-2 -2­

pay~1:)le during the 1968..~69 fiscal year, t:o an amount not to exceed 

$325,600 and the total payable under terms of said Standard Agree­

rnent to an amount not to exceed $2,022,000; and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Chairman of the Board is authorized 

to execute an amendment to said Standard Agreement in the form 

attached hereto. 

Attachment 

• 
CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned, Executi.ve Officer of the State Water 

Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing 

is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regu­

larly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control 

Board held on January 9, 1969. 

Dated: January 9, 1969 

K~.~~~~~ 
Executi.ve Officer ~
 
State Water Resources Control Board
 

•
 



__

.- ~ ,-:,.', .c- -'''',i',;.,,,C'': ;:.r:. '" 'f ThE 
Ai'Oi-?::;';:Y Gf.~;£"'A:" 

IE::V.9·"';) SI'fl'tE (IF CA.LIFC~l(l'~Il:L 

STANDARD AGREE~fENT 

D~PL O~ GE.'>:E?'Al S!cR'I1CES---( ) /I....HENDEE;N'J.I NO ~ 9 

• 
CONTROLLER----( 1 NUEnR_12.• 5 - 5-"'---__ 

THIS AGREElviENT, i\lJde 2nd entered into thi5 F.'..i.:c_E.3J;, . d::;y o£------..!,IQJy ~ 19f~B__) atJ 

S;!Cram~)Ho) County of SacrJnlc"l-to. St3te of CaEfoIniz) by and b~t-V{t('Il St~te of Califo;ni:l, through its duJ)' Elected c.r 
appoifltcd, qm.Jified :wd acting 

~ ~.11?:j:):~gl~n _ 
Tide of o[fico, ~~,;c.J ff:~ S:;i~ 

hereinyfter ClUed the SCHe, Jnd 

Kaiser Enaineers s-------_.._---------------------...}-------------------­
hereinafter o!1ed the Contractor. 

\VITNESSETlI: Th::lt the ConrI:J.ctor for and in considcn.tiofl of the ,covcnJ::lrs. conditions, agreements:. and stipubrions 
of the- State hcrcin:lftcr expressed, docs hereby agree to furr:ish to the State service~ ;lnd mater.i31s,as foHows: 

(Set forth sc·rvice to be rcnder.:-d by Contractor, amOU::It to be paid Contractor, time fo:::: perfon:aance or 
cornplctioD, rind att~ch plans and specifications} if any.) 

• 
That certain Standard Agreement No. 14.5-56, da.ted December 15, 
1966, by and between the undersigned parties as previously 
amended, is hereby further a~ended in the following respects 
and no o·cher: (per at:tached continuation sheet) 

_._-

• 
IN 'Y?lTNESS ":~7HEREOF, This agreement h:.1s been executed, in quadropliote, by and on beh~llf of the parties hereto.
 

the day and ye:1f £rst above pr}'tteD.
 
Kaiser Engineers: Division of 

STATE OF CALIFORKIA CmtractM Kaiser I~nc1.us.!:!'_ie~Co~po£a.:!ior:. 
(If othr tb.::.:l ~.!l: i"di.idud. J<:"~C -;;,l:til~r;;. C<i"p<i.:-;tic:.., pannu<b.ip. etc.) 

STATE WNI'ER RESOURCES CONTROL, BOARD -------------- ------- ---------- --- ------------------- --------_. ----- -------------- By ._... . . .. . . _
 

By. ·Vice Chai:cman
 
Tide 

Chairman Kaiser Center, OaJl(land, California 
--------------------------~---_._-------------~------_._----------~----

CO NOT Wi:JT£ n,; T;.i'S S:'ACE
 

ApPROPRIATION
 ·F.Y.
To Be
 

Chnged
 FUNCTION OR FU?>;D 
{Ag.linsr . LI:>:E JTE~( ALLoTME:-<T o O.E. 0 

Amount of this Estim3te 

Tide 

• I Heft};)' Certify upon my own person.l knp,,'lcd.::;e [h ..a 
bl.!dgctcd fund> ;lre ;p;J.j!::!:.k for the pt:riod and purros~ of the 
expendirure stated ;lbovc. (After T.B.A. Ko. . or 
B.R. No.~ ..,. ~.) 

<::_- ­



•• 
Page 2 of 2 

(Continuation Sheet)
 

.!\l'lEND!'ENT NO. 9 TO STAl"lJARIl AGREENENT
 

NO. 12.5-56, KAISER ENGINEERS
 

1 .. Article NO$ 6, "Payment", commencing on page 5 of EXHIBIT HAlt to Standard 
'Agreement No. 12.5-56, dated December 15, 1966, bet~~en the parties hereto, as 
previously amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

(a)	 The first paragraph is amended to read as follows: 

"Payment for work done under the terms of this Agreement 
w:Lll be made monthly for work performecl the previous 
month upon presentation of itemized invoices in triplicate, 
indicating a brea-lzdo~,rn bet,..'een amounts claimed IOY ser-vice.s 
and amounts claimed for expenses authorized herein, except 
that billings subse'luent to the billing rendered on 
October 22, 1968, will be rendered as soon as practicable 
after the follmTing dates for services performed and ex­
penses incurred prior to such dates: 

~' . 

(1)	 December 31, 1968 .
(2)	 March 31, 1969 

• 
(3) June 30, 1969 or earlier completion date of all 

work under the Agreement in a maPJler satisfactory 
to the Board . 

Provided, however, that payment on account of such billings will 
be SUbject to the following: 

(1)	 With respect to the billing for services performed 
and expenses incurred prior to December. 31, 1968; 
$35,000 shall be ,~ttLheld as retention. 

(2)	 The aggregate o:f payY£lents rnac1e on account of the 
December 31, 1968, March 31, 1969, and June 30, 1969 
billings, inclUding pa;yments on accou..nt of reta:i.ned, 
amounts; shall not exceed -an amolmt which,.. tC?geth.~T­
with prev--ious payments under this Agreement, 1",[-111 
result in a total payment under the Agreement of 
more than $2,022,000. n " 

(b) The first sentence of the second paragraph is amended to read: 

.IIThe am01mt to be paid Contractor under the terms of' this­
Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $2,022,000." 

(c)	 The penultimate sentence of the second paragraph is &»lended to 
read: ' 

• "The amount payable to Contractor under the terms of this 
Agreement from the 1968-69 fiscal year appropriation 
shall not exceed the' sum of $325,600." 

2~ Except as herein amended, all terw$ and conditions of said Agreement, 
as previously a.mended, sha.ll continue in full force and effect. 




